3

1

5

[Extending Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force to November 1, 2002.]

Resolution amending Resolution No. 362-99, which established the Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force, and Resolution No. 1055-00 to extend the expiration date of the Task Force from October 31, 2001, to November 1, 2002.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 362-99 established the Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force, and provided an expiration date for the Task Force of December 31, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 362-99 has been amended by Resolutions No. 564-99, 1055-00, and 139-01; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1055-00 extended the expiration date of the Task Force from December 31, 2000, to October 31, 2001; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wishes to extend the expiration date of the Task Force further to November 1, 2002; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby amends Resolution No. 362-99 and Resolution No. 1055-00 to extend the expiration date of the Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force from October 31, 2001 to November 1, 2002.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011966

Date Passed:

Resolution amending Resolution No. 362-99, which established the Potrero Power Plant Citizens Advisory Task Force, and Resolution No. 1055-00 to extend the expiration date of the Task Force from October 31, 2001, to November 1, 2002.

November 5, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011966

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MOV 1 6 2001

Date Approved

 $\backslash \backslash \backslash Z$

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.